

Criminal Appeal – 68/2025
CNR NO WBHW01-003179-2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03
Dated 09.09.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no. 1 appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokalatnama.

Respondent n o 2/ State of W.B. also appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

Fix **15-01-2026** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah