

Criminal Appeal– 68/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003179-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04
Dated 15.01.2026

To day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Parties file their respective hazira.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 14-01-2026 due to sad demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-03-2026** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah